FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) S&H 8/94 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.		11-30-1998 100907438		EET original docume	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying portyling	- · · ·	J O			
1)	Name of conveying party(ies Masatomo OHTA (3)	: Hiroyuki ABE	(5)	Shinji HIRAMAT	SII O -	
1) 2)	Shigeki YAMAJI (4)	Masahiro HAGA		Natsuo MASUD		
2.	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):			8.65 8.78	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4 Nakahara-ku, Kawasa Kanagawa 211-8588	ıki-shi			10523 09/1	
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Security Agre		_ Merge _ Chang	er ge of Name		
	Execution Date(s): November	r 4, 1998	^ Q	192,495		
١.	Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	0 ()	1101410		
		of the application is/	are: <u>Nov</u>	<u>ember 4, 1998</u>	CABLE ACCOMMODATING	
	This document is being filed (a) Patent Application No. (b) Patent No.(s).	after filing of the appl o(s), fil , issued	led	; ;	or	
5.	Name and address of party t	o whom corresponder	nce conce	rning document sh	nould be mailed:	
	STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Staa 700 Eleventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2	N.W., Suite 500	Our D	ocket: 122.1347	/HJS	
S.	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00				
	X Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposi	it account			
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
€.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the or	_	oing infor	mation is true and	correct and any attached	
//1: ₂₅ 6 D:5:.	ลงเลิงอิพ - 0000014 09.92495 <u>H. J. Staas, Reg.4Non 22</u>	010	M	Haar	November 17, 1998	
	Name of Person Signin	g	Signa	ture	Date	
	T		*	g cover sheet, att	achments, and document: 3	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0671

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan					
Address(es))						
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
(Title of Invention)	OPTICAL TRANSMISSION DEVICE WITH OPTICAL FIBER CABLE					
	ACCOMMODATING STRUCTURES					
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:					
(Insert date	(a) executed on;					
of execution of application,	(b) filed on,) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified					
if not concurrent)	Scrial No					
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	Masatomo Ohta Masatomo Ohta November 4, 1998 (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)					
	2 Migete Janus Shigeki Yamaji November 4, 1998 (IYPE NAME) (DATE)					
	52 Hiroyuki Abe November 4, 1998 (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)					
	Masahiro Haga November 4, 1998 (TYPE NAME) (DATE)					

(to be continued on page 2)

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0672

	Shinji Ziramatsu ISIGNATURE) Watsuo Maguda	Shinii Hiramatsu	November 4. 1998
٠	(SIGNATURE)	Shinji Hiramatsu	(DATE)
	((
	Kon Macula		
e)	Narsuo / (asuacc	Natsuo Masuda	November 4, 1998
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
מ			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
8]	(SIGNATURE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
B)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
101	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.	((4
11)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
12)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
13)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(GGIGIGIE)	(1112124112)	(onit)
14)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
15)			
•	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	•		
16]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(0.2.2	(0.11 20 120 120)	(5.1)
17			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
18)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
19)	MAN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	COPE NAME	5450
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	·		
201_			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 9601 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 11/17/1998